®) Welcome

BEAVER DAM BAPTIST CHURCH - April 14, 2024

Welcome to Beaver Dam! You will find more information about us on the Visitor Card in

the pew rack in front of you. We are glad you chose to worship with us today!

BDBC Mission Statement
Proclaiming God’s Word to Make and Mature Believers

Teaching people to live
Leading people to share

Expecting people to grow

ORDER OF WORSHIP

WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENTS

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE
All Hail The Power

SCRIPTURE/PRAYER
CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE
Counting On God

We Will Remember

CHOIR ANTHEM
Kings and Kingdoms

UPCOMING EVENTS UPCOMING EVENTS

Supernals in Concert
Don’t miss this free concert TONIGHT, April
14 at 6:00pm here at BDBC.

Seniors Info Lunch

For those registered, an informational lunch
on funeral planning is tomorrow, Monday,
April 15 at 11:30am in the fellowship hall.

Seniors Appreciation Lunch
Senior Adults, mark your calendars for a
lunch honoring you! Monday, April 22 at
11:30 AM. RSVP today.

Food Pantry

Needs are: Toilet tissue, laundry pods,
muffin  mix, instant potatoes, Ramen
noodles & canned meals (Chef Boyardee).

Women’s Spring Event

Ladies, join us on Sunday, April 21 from 5:00-
7:00pm in the fellowship hall for dinner,
fellowship and a conversation with our BDBC
pastors. Cost is $5.00. Register on Realm,
church office or by contacting Carri Russell.
Deadline to register for childcare (ages 0-4)
is April 14.

Join Realm
Join our online church community of BDBC
members. To set up your account, call or

email the church office to be sent a link to
onrealm.org. Having a Realm account is the
best way to get info & connect with your
church family.

BDBC Store

FEATURED EVENT ]

Secret Church 2024

For those who have registered, Secret
Church is this Friday evening April 19
beginning at 6:30pm. Encouraged by our
persecuted brothers’ and sisters’ example,
we meet nearly 6 hours for intense study of
God’s Word and passionate prayer for the
persecuted. This year, the focus will be on
the Book of Ruth.

Graduation Sunday

Seniors of both high school and college,
graduation Sunday is May 5. If you would
like to be recognized please submit your
pictures (baby & graduate) and your plans
for after graduation to Jake or Kaelyn by
April 21. Lunch is provided.

Ministry Assistant Position
Applications are being taken for the position
of ministry assistant for the family team here
at BDBC. Submit any questions and resume
to Scott Hood at shood@bdbc.org or Katie
Greene at kgreene@bdbc.org.

Beach Camp 2024
Students, join us for Beach Camp this
summer, June 24-29 at Garden City Chapel,
SC. Go to bdbc.org/beach for info and
registration. Don’t miss it!

We're excited to announce that we're
opening the Beaver Dam merch store
again! This time the store will remain
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CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE ‘ ) ’“ .
Revelation Song This Week’s Readings

Great Is Thy Faithfulness open |ndef|n|tely, .so you can go back Apr 14 Leviticus 23-24; Rev. 2
and order items with the BDBC logo (as Apr 15 Leviticus 25; Rev. 3
well as Kids & Student Ministries) from iti -27:
DR. ALAN PRICE’S MESSAGE . . ). Apr 16 Lev'.t'cus 26-27; Rev. 4
) the online store. Visit our website or Apr 17 Daniel 1-2; Rev. 5
1 Thessalonians 3:11-13 . . !
use the link bdbc.org/store and place Apr 18 Daniel 3-4; Rev. 6
your order today! Apr 19 Daniel 5-7; Rev. 7
CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE Apr 20 Daniel 8-10; Rev. 8

Jesus Paid It All
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WEEKLY EVENTS

Sunday, April 14
8:45 AM

Worship Service
Library’s Browse & Brew
Sunday School

Worship Service
Deacon’s Meeting
Supernals Concert

Monday, April 15

Senior Adult Luncheon

Tuesday, April 16
6:00 AM Men’s Bible Study

Ladies Precept Study

Wednesday, April 17

Choir Practice

PreK, Kids & Students
Wednesday Night Parents
Adult Bible Study

Sunday, April 21
8:45 AM

Worship Service
Library’s Browse & Brew
Sunday School

Worship Service
Women'’s Spring Event

CHURCH UPDATES

Deacons in Service

Tim Cox

Mike Hubbs
Jimmy Renfroe
Tom Aldmon

AHtendance

Sunday, April 7
Sunday School

8:45 Worship Service
11:00 Worship Service

865-405-0041
703-937-7908
865-250-2826
865-548-1962

440
227
274
501

Financial Report

Receipts 4/07/24
Weekly Budget

Amt Over/(Under) Budget

YTD thru 4/07/24
YTD Budget

YTD Over/(Under) Budget

Future Needs Balance

Faith Promise YTD
Annie Armstrong

Church Office

Weather

Day Care Office

PDO Office
Website

50,874.61
29,807.70
21,066.91

412,423.99
417,307.80
(4,883.81)

18,334.58

3,180.00
4,220.00
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865-922-2322
865-925-9303
865-922-8677
865-922-7529
www.bdbc.org
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