

BEAVER DAM BAPTIST CHURCH – April 14, 2024

Welcome to Beaver Dam! You will find more information about us on the Visitor Card in the pew rack in front of you. We are glad you chose to worship with us today!

BDBC Mission Statement

Proclaiming God's Word to Make and Mature Believers

Teaching people to live

Leading people to share

Expecting people to grow

ORDER OF WORSHIP

WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENTS

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE All Hail The Power

SCRIPTURE/PRAYER

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE

Counting On God We Will Remember

CHOIR ANTHEM Kings and Kingdoms

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE Revelation Song Great Is Thy Faithfulness

DR. ALAN PRICE'S MESSAGE 1 Thessalonians 3:11-13

CONGREGATIONAL PRAISE Jesus Paid It All

UPCOMING EVENTS

Supernals in Concert

Don't miss this free concert TONIGHT, April 14 at 6:00pm here at BDBC.

Seniors Info Lunch

For those registered, an informational lunch on funeral planning is tomorrow, Monday, April 15 at 11:30am in the fellowship hall.

Seniors Appreciation Lunch

Senior Adults, mark your calendars for a lunch honoring you! Monday, April 22 at 11:30 AM. RSVP today.

Food Pantry

Needs are: Toilet tissue, laundry pods, muffin mix, instant potatoes, Ramen noodles & canned meals (Chef Boyardee).

Women's Spring Event

Ladies, join us on Sunday, April 21 from 5:00-7:00pm in the fellowship hall for dinner, fellowship and a conversation with our BDBC pastors. Cost is \$5.00. Register on Realm, church office or by contacting Carri Russell. Deadline to register for childcare (ages 0-4) is April 14.

Join Realm

Join our online church community of BDBC members. To set up your account, call or email the church office to be sent a link to onrealm.org. Having a Realm account is the best way to get info & connect with your church family.

FEATURED EVENT

BDBC Store

We're excited to announce that we're opening the Beaver Dam merch store again! This time the store will remain open indefinitely, so you can go back and order items with the BDBC logo (as well as Kids & Student Ministries) from the online store. Visit our website or use the link bdbc.org/store and place your order today!

UPCOMING EVENTS

Secret Church 2024

For those who have registered, Secret Church is this Friday evening April 19 beginning at 6:30pm. Encouraged by our persecuted brothers' and sisters' example, we meet nearly 6 hours for intense study of God's Word and passionate prayer for the persecuted. This year, the focus will be on the Book of Ruth.

Graduation Sunday

Seniors of both high school and college, graduation Sunday is May 5. If you would like to be recognized please submit your pictures (baby & graduate) and your plans for after graduation to Jake or Kaelyn by April 21. Lunch is provided.

Ministry Assistant Position

Applications are being taken for the position of ministry assistant for the family team here at BDBC. Submit any questions and resume to Scott Hood at shood@bdbc.org or Katie Greene at kgreene@bdbc.org.

Beach Camp 2024

Students, join us for Beach Camp this summer, June 24-29 at Garden City Chapel, SC. Go to bdbc.org/beach for info and registration. Don't miss it!



This Week's Readings

Apr 14	Leviticus 23-24; Rev. 2
Apr 15	Leviticus 25; Rev. 3
Apr 16	Leviticus 26-27; Rev. 4
Apr 17	Daniel 1-2; Rev. 5
Apr 18	Daniel 3-4; Rev. 6
Apr 19	Daniel 5-7; Rev. 7
Apr 20	Daniel 8-10; Rev. 8

WEEKLY EVENTS

Sunday, April 14

8:45	AM	Worship Service
9:30	AM	Library's Browse & Brew
10:00	AM	Sunday School
11:00	AM	Worship Service
5:00	PM	Deacon's Meeting
6:00	PM	Supernals Concert

Monday, April 15

11:30	AM	Senior A	dult L	uncheor.
-------	----	----------	--------	----------

Tuesday, April 16

6:00	AM	Men's Bible Study
10:00	AM	Ladies Precept Study

Wednesday, April 17

ent

Sunday, April 21

8:45 AM		Worship Service		
9:30	AM	Library's Browse & Brew		
10:00	AM	Sunday School		
11:00	AM	Worship Service		
5:00	PM	Women's Spring Event		

CHURCH UPDATES

Deacons in Service

Tim Cox	865-405-0041
Mike Hubbs	703-937-7908
Jimmy Renfroe	865-250-2826
Tom Aldmon	865-548-1962

Attendance

Sunday, April 7

Sunday School	440
8:45 Worship Service	227
11:00 Worship Service	<u>274</u>
	501

Financial Report

Receipts 4/07/24	\$ 50,874.61
Weekly Budget	\$ <u>29,807.70</u>
Amt Over/(Under) Budget	\$ 21,066.91
YTD thru 4/07/24	\$ 412,423.99
YTD Budget	\$ <u>417,307.80</u>
YTD Over/ <mark>(Under)</mark> Budget	\$ (4,883.81)
Future Needs Balance	\$ 18,334.58
Faith Promise YTD	\$ 3,180.00
Annie Armstrong	\$ 4,220.00

CONTACT INFO

Dr. Alan Price Senior Pastor

Dr. Scott Hood **Family Pastor** shood@bdbc.org

Jake Honevcutt **Student Pastor** jhoneycutt@bdbc.org

Mark Shaddix Children's Pastor

aprice@bdbc.org

mshaddix@bdbc.org

Tim Hopkins Senior Adult Pastor thopkins@bdbc.org

3
7
9
g



Twitter & Instagram

Silvanus, and Timothy. To the church Thessalonians WELCOME TO WORSHIP lesus Christ. ond SUNDAY, APRIL 14 usus thank nention gR you reca cnce a av in the mot by faith, your abor uork produced by love, and your endurance inspin For we know lesus this when in air Lord loved by God. has chosen Ne. recause our gospel did not come to you in word the Holy Spirit, and we at also in power, in assurance. You know how we lived among you four benefit, and you yourselves

A BIBLICAL STUDY OF

the tory spinit. As a result, you because on relan

1 THESSALONIANS

we don't need to say anythis for hat kind 20 reception we from yo had nor timed to God from idols to serve yan wing and the God and to wait for his in whom he varsed the dead from the bescies us from the coming wroth. ersters purselves know brothers and reful with your was HADA n previois outradeou en

600

approved

80 m

20

ospel.

Goo

DAM ΒE ER APTIST CHURCH rather